

11.3.1 READING KEY FOR DETAILED DRAWING OF REEL HOLDER

P. 12.7 FOR MOD. TC3 & TC4(78.0001)

Ref.	Item	Description	Q.ty
1	780001	BODY BR3	1
1a	780008	CAP SCREW M5X12	2
2	780005	LOWER SHAFT FOR FREE WHEEL/TAPE CENTERING	1
3	780006	COVER FOR FREE WHEEL/TAPE CENTERING	1
4	740155	CP SET SCREW PP M6x20	1
5	950203	BUSHING FOR FREE WHEEL AS1	1
6	750255	CP SET SCREW M6X8	1
7	950205	FREE WHEEL AS1/TAPE CENTERING P. 12,7	1
8	950210	CLIP Ø 28 DIN 471	1
9	950206	STEEL BAR FOR TEFLON WHEEL	2
10	750107	SCREW TCEI M4X12	6
10a	950308	WASHER D.4	6
11	950207	PIN FOR TAPE GUIDE/TEFLON WHEEL	2
12	950208	TAPE GUIDE/TEFLON WHEEL	2
13	500016	CLIP Ø 8 DIN 471	4
14	780009	ELASTIC WASHER HOLE Ø 6	1
15	500055	SCREW TCEI M5X15	1
16	780002	REELHOLDER SHAFT BR3	1
17	400203	CENTERING CONES FOR REELHOLDER	2
18	210119	SCREW PP M6X12	2
19	780003	WASHER Ø 10	1
20	780004	NUT M10	1
21	300210	RIGHT TAPE GUIDE FOR TP6/R - BR3	1
22	400210	KNOB M5X16	1
23	780007	GUIDE PIN FOR TC3 GUIDE	1
2i4	740128	TAPE GUIDE LEVER FOR BR3	1
25	750301	SCREW M5X12	1

ITEMS PITCH 15

3	950213	COVER FOR FREE WHEEL/TAPE CENTERING	1
7	950211	FREE WHELL AS1/TAPE FEED P. 15	1

ADJUSTMENT TOOL SET

A	500062	KEY FOR FEEDERS mm 4	1
---	--------	----------------------	---